Visit our web site: www.flightlight.com
Flight Light Inc.
2708 47th Ave.
Sacramento, California, U.S.A.
95822-3806
+1.800.806.3548

Data Sheet: HL-492L
4/12/2024
Ordering Codes
1  Green is currently the recommended color for heliport perimeter lights.
2  Infrared must be used in conjunction with visible LEDs. Infrared does not dim with the “DCD”
dimming option.
3  Only “ACUL” lamp option can be UL listed. Connector not included. UL labeled fixtures only
available for shipment to U.S. and Canada.
4 Lamp option is not UL listed.
5 Dark gray hard anodized is the standard finish.
Vertical Angle
(Deg)
Avg. Intensity
(Cd)
ICAO Spec
(Cd)
2 70.8 15
5 66.5 30
10 48.3 15
13 36.6 8
20 23.9 3
Photometric Comparison with
ICAO Requirements for TLOF
4 holes
.47" [1.2 cm]
dia. on 5.25"
[13.34 cm]
bolt circle
.25"
[.635 cm]
.86"
[2.18 cm]
HL-492L PERIMETER LIGHT
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
(UL Listed)
4.75"
[12.07 cm]
3.125"
[7.94 cm]
6" [15.24 cm]
Fixture LED Color Power/Compliance Fixture Custom Color5
HL-492L G: Green (std)1
B: Blue
R: Red
W: White
Y: Yellow
IR: Infrared2
AC: 120-240VAC4
AC3: 277VAC4
ACUL: 120-240VAC3
DC: 10-30VDC4
DCD:  10-30VDC Dimming4
BK: Black
B: Blue
G: Green
R: Red
Y:  Yellow (hard gold)
HL-492L
Common Replacement Parts
1. ........HL-492L Top Casting .......................16-492MA
2. ........Prism Gasket ....................................65-033090
3. ........Clear Prism Dome ............................20-016080
4. ........Prism Clamp Teflon Gasket ..............27-492CG
5. ........O-ring ...............................................27-9396K175
6. ........HL-492L Prism Clamp .....................16-492-PLTMA
7. ........8-32 0.75" Long Screws .....................NS-S0832X063PFMSP
8. ........AC LED Replacement Kit ................HL-XL9KITB-AC*
ALT ...DC LED Replacement Kit ...............HL-XL9KITB-DC*
ALT ...UL LED Replacement Kit ................HL-XL9KITB-UL*
ALT ...Dimming LED Replacement Kit ......HL-XL9KITB-D*
9. ........No. 6 Screws .....................................NS-S0632X025PPMSP
10. ......HL-492L Bottom Casting .................16-492-BOTTOM2 5/8ma
11. ......6-32 0.5" Long Screw ........................NS-S0632X050PFMSP